



Declaration of Compliance for Materials and Articles Intended To Come Into Contact With Various Food Products

It is hereby declared that Polypropylene Plastic Permanent Ware molded products fulfill the requirements of the following EU Directives:

- 2002/72/EC
- 94/62/EC
- 1907/2006/EC
- 2023/2006/EC
- 10/2011/EC
- Framework Regulation 1935/2004/EC

"EVALUATION OF RESULTS

Under the applied test conditions for repeated use articles (contact time and temperature) the analysed sample complies with the migration limits provided for all types of food products .

For the packaging to be suitable for food contact it is also mandatory that the starting materials are included in the positive lists of regulation enforce and, in case special restrictions are provided for, the compliance with specific limits has to be checked.

Legislative references: D.M. (Ministry Decree) 21-03-73 and following updating - D.M. (Ministry Decree) 220 of 26-04-93 and following updating Regulation UE n.10/2011 and following updating"

This declaration is valid as of the date specified below and it will be replaced when significant changes in the production of the material will cause changes of impacting legal conformity or when legislations specified as above will be modified and updated as to require a new compliance statement.

Date: May 29, 2018

Name: Millicent Crenshaw

Title: Quality Analyst

Signature: 